Unofficial Translation

Readers should be aware that only the original Turkish text has legal force and that this English translation is strictly for reference. Borsa Istanbul cannot undertake any responsibility for its accuracy nor be held liable for any loss or damages arising from or related to its use.

Doc	Type	Announcement
	No	2016 /
	Subject	Meeting About Planned Updates in Financial Derivatives
		Market (VIOP) Operation Principals Related to BISTECH
		Migration
	Apr. Date	//2016
D	Apr. Date From	/2016 Financial Derivatives Market Department, Project Management
Ω	-	
Q	-	Financial Derivatives Market Depatment, Project Management

Dear Member,

It is planned to merge all markets of Borsa İstanbul as a single trading platform within the framework of strategic partnership agreement signed between Borsa İstanbul A.Ş. and NASDAQ on 20/01/2014.

As known, first phase of BISTECH migration program has been successfully completed in Equity Market on 30/11/2015. Related studies are continuing for the upgrade of Financial Derivatives Market to BISTECH Systems as the second phase of the migration program.

In this framework, we are planning to inform VIOP members, service providers and data dissemination agencies about changes in market operation rules, including clearing and risk management in BISTECH migration preparatory studies, technological differences and migration calendar. Meeting, aiming at Market and Clearing operations managers, related IT staff and performers will be held on 24/08/2016 at Borsa İstanbul A.Ş. Conference Hall at 13:30-18:00 p.m. Related details to the meeting program are below.

For registration, an e-mail including name, surname and the instution in the mail text should be sent to <u>miy@borsaistanbul.com</u> with "Konf-2408" reference code in the subject line. Participants preferring to transmit their questions before the meeting may add their questions within this mail.

Program Details:

13:30 – 13:45	BISTECH Phase II – VIOP Project Calendar
13:45 – 15:30	Phase II – VIOP Trading System and Pre-Trade Risk Management
15:45 – 17:30	Phase II – VIOP Clearing and Post-Trade Risk Management
17:30 – 18:00	Question-Answer

Date 24/08/2016

Location Borsa İstanbul A. Ş. Conference Hall

Reşitpaşa Mahallesi Tuncay Artun Caddesi Emirgan 34467 İstanbul

Respectfully submitted for your participation to the meeting.

Ufuk ÖZDEMİR Acting Chief Information Officer

> Contact: VIOP Phone: 212 298 24 27 / 3 viop@borsaistanbul.com